
Open Championship

Player CC GA Penrith Score

Position after 

Round 1 Long Reef Score

Total Score 

after Round 2

Richard Mair 4.9 27 1

Stephen McCammond 10.4 27 1

George Emerson 9.7 26 3

Peter Bendeich 11.8 26 3

Andrew McRae 7.3 25 5

Steve Bennett 8.9 25 5

Alan Kenny 14.8 24 7

Steve Nicholson 18.4 24 7

Patrick Bridge 12.9 23 9

Glen Williamson 14.0 23 9

Patrick Kastl 14.7 23 9

Bruce Clausen 15.7 23 9

Bob Hooper 17.9 23 9

Patrick Walton 19.6 22 14

Mark Ward 13.5 21 15

Steve Chan 14.2 20 16

A Grade - Daily 0 - 11

Player CC GA Penrith Score

Position after 

Round 1 Long Reef Score

Total Score 

after Round 2

Peter Bendeich 11.8 35 1

Stephen McCammond 10.4 34 2

George Emerson 9.7 33 3

Patrick Bridge 12.9 33 3

Mark Ward 13.5 32 5

Glen Williamson 14.0 32 5

Steve Bennett 8.9 31 7

Richard Mair 4.9 30 8

Steve Chan 14.2 29 9

Andrew McRae 7.3 28 10

Frank Lord 12.0 24 11

Dermot Cullinane 11.4 23 12

B Grade - Daily 12 - 15

Player CC GA Penrith Score

Position after 

Round 1 Long Reef Score

Total Score 

after Round 2

Steve Nicholson 18.4 38 1

Bob Hooper 17.9 36 2

Bruce Clausen 15.7 35 3

Patrick Kastl 14.7 34 4

Alan Kenny 14.8 34 4

Terry Hillman 16.6 31 6

Warren Francis 18.1 31 6

Gordon Ho 17.4 29 8

Bo Thongvilu 14.7 28 9

Rudi Minbatiwala 18.6 25 10

David McCann 17.5 21 11



C Grade - Daily 16 - 45

Player CC GA Penrith Score

Position after 

Round 1 Long Reef Score

Total Score 

after Round 2

Patrick Walton 19.6 39 1

Christine Cullinane 19.5 34 2

Simon Soo 19.4 33 3

Eddy Chan 21.0 33 3

John Klinkce 21.9 33 3

Michael Vickers 22.9 31 6

Laddy Lupis 33.1 29 7

Craig Horley 19.0 28 8

Graham Flanagan 19.5 24 9

Greg Liversage 22.9 24 9

Ian Watson 27.1 24 9
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